V&%

CARNEYS POINT TOWNSHIP SEWERAGE AUTHORITY

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PARTIAL PAYMENT NO. 1 TO PERNA FINNIGAN,

WHEREAS, Perna Finnigan, Inc.,

WHEREAS, the request for the payment has been reviewed by the Carneys Point
Township Sewerage Authority (“CPTSA”) Engineer who has verified the as-built

RESOLUTION 2025-38

INC.

quantities requested for payment, as well as all other work; and

WHEREAS, in his letter dated May 12, 2025, the Engineer recommends payment
in the above amount as outlined in the Engineer’s letter and spreadsheet attached hereto,

upon approval of Change Order Number 1.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the CPTSA that final payment to
the Contractor, Perna Finnigan, Inc. in the total amount of $615,381.21is approved subject

to approval of Change Order Number 1.

(1ot

~Kemmeth-Brew; Chairmarm
Pak @vw\ﬁk LUt Craivinean

Date of Adoption: May 20, 2025

Contractor on the Delaware Avenue Pump
Station PGSA Imterconnection Project, requested partial payment in the amount of
$615,381.21; and

Committee Moved Seconded Y N Abstain Absent
Mr. Bomba 7

Mr. Basile /7 7/

Mr. Brown /
Mr. Newton / /

Dr. Racite ‘/




